94 (13%) civil service
206 (29%) Faculty
16 (2%) | iprarian
27 (4%) Management/Confidential
268 (38%) professional
81 (12%) Research Foundation
11 (2%) | AS/Campus Foundation

Employee Type
617 (88%) State Employee
10 (1%) A xilliary
1 (0%) Campus Foundation
75 (11%) pesearch Foundation

FULL_PART_ST

615 (87%) £y 1-time

88 (13%) Part-time
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Informed Consent Form

(Click on the "Next" button below to consent and proceed to the survey.)

This short 10-20 minute survey covers issues related to your experiences with transportation to, from, and within the UAlbany campuses.
The results of this survey will be used by the University to inform our ongoing efforts to improve satisfaction with our transportation
options.

Your participation in this research is completely voluntary; you are free to skip any questions you do not wish to answer.

All responses will be held in strict confidence, and used only for research, planning, and program evaluation purposes. Some results of this
study may be disseminated or made publicly available, but will only be presented in aggregate form in ways that ensure that no individual
respondents can be identified by their answers.

This survey is administered by the UAlbany Office of Institutional Research, Planning and Effectiveness, using a service called “SNAP
surveys.” SNAP uses a secure web server, and encrypts your responses to prevent viewing by third parties.

There is no risk involved in taking the survey, but there is the potential benefit of having your participation help UAlbany improve its
transportation systems for all members of the UAlbany community.

If you have any questions concerning the survey, please contact Dr. Joel Bloom, in the Office of Institutional Research, Planning &
Effectiveness, at (518) 437-4791 or uasurvey@albany.edu.

The University at Albany's Office of Regulatory Research Compliance has determined that this survey does not require IRB review.

| have read, or been informed of, the information about this study.
| hereby consent to participate in the study.

To indicate your informed consent and continue with the survey, please click the "next" button, below. If you do not
wish to participate in this survey, you may simply close your browser window.

If you would like to keep a copy of this informed consent form for your records, you may do so now by clicking on your
web browser's "print" button.




Q1. Approximately how far is your one way commute in miles?

5 (1%) Less than % mile
) Between ¥4 and a %2 mile
17 B Between a %2 mile and 1 mile
41 B Between 1 and 2 miles
66 (9%)2 to 3 miles
100 (14%)3 to 5 miles
155 (22%)5 to 10 miles
135 (18 10 to 15 miles
71 (10%) 15 to 20 miles
103 (18808 Over 20 miles

Qla. On average, how long is your one way commute to work?
19 &) Less than 5 minutes
81 (12%)6 to 10 minutes
140 (20%) 11 to 15 minutes
200 (2R 16 to 20 minutes
258 (Sl Over 20 minutes

Q1b. What is your 5-digit Zip Code?  [RENEX7Y




Q2. In atypical semester, how often do you use the following modes of transportation to get to campus?

A Few Times a A Few Times a A Few Times a

Never Semester Month Week Daily
Drive alone 35 (5%) 20 (3%) 24 (4%) 100 (15%) 499 (74%)
Carpool (driver) 460 (87%) 30 (6%) 10 (2%) 16 (3%) 13 (2%)
Carpool (rider) 465 (88%) 33 (6%) 9 (2%) 15 (3%) 4 (1%)
Get dropped off by someone not at 413 (78%) 89 (17%) 22 (4%) 6 (1%) 0 (0%)
UAlbany (not as part of a carpool)
Take a CDTA bus 422 (78%) 58 (11%) 13 (2%) 26 (5%) 23 (4%)
Take a UAlbany bus 459 (85%) 36 (7%) 15 (3%) 13 (2%) 14 (3%)
Ride a bike 478 (90%) 24 (5%) 13 (2%) 10 (2%) 8 (2%)
Ride a motorcyle or scooter 511 (97%) 9 (2%) 1 (0%) 4 (1%) 1 (0%)
Walk 473 (89%) 24 (5%) 9 (2%) 11 (2%) 14 (3%)

Q2a. If you drive, what is the average number of people in the car each day including
583 (92%) ¢

43 (1%)
4(1%) 4
1(0%) 4

0 @) 5 or more

On average, how long do you spend looking for a parking spot on campus?

460 (73%) 0-2 Minutes
116 (18%) 3-5 Minutes
28 (4%) 6-9 Minutes
24 (4%) 10 or more Minutes



hen looking for parking on campus, which statement best describes your strategy?

266 (42%) . . e
| prefer to find a space where | can park quickly, even if it might mean a longer walk.

0,
67 (11%), am willing to drive around until | find a closer space even if it takes a few more minutes.

294 (47%) It depends/ Both

ould you support a restructuring of parking permits at the University so that permits are valid for specific lots
based on work location, instead of any faculty/staff lot? (I.e. permits would be based on the location of one’s office
and only valid for the designated lot and parking in a lot for which your permit is not valid would require payment
la a mobile parking app.)
120 (19%) \oq

0,
342 (54%) o
0,
166 (26%) Not Sure

Q2b. If you use a CDTA bus, what routes do you use the most frequently?
107 (100%)

Most frequently-used route
Next most-frequently used 78 (100%)
route

0,
Other route £2 (o)

Q2c. On average, how long do you have to wait for a CDTA bus? (Please estimate to the nearest whole minute, not a range

of minutes.)
4 (4%) 5.2 Minutes
23 (21%) 3-5 Minutes
46 (42%) 6-9 Minutes
22 (20%) 10-14 Minutes
11 (10%) 1519 Minutes

0,
4 (%l 20 or more Minutes

Q2d. Do you own a bicycle?

370 (54%) ypq
311 (46%) \



Q2e. Which of the following prevent you from riding a bicycle to campus? (Please check all that apply.)

319 (49%) pgverse weather conditions
433 (66%) commute distance
46 (7%) General threat of crime
300 (46%) | ok of bicycle lanes/trails/paths
252 (39%) Time constraints

283 (18 Need to change clothes/carry things
139 (21%) ot ..

...Please Specify 160 (100%)

Q3. What time do you start your commute in the morning?

6:00 PM or

N/A 6-759AM 8-9:59AM 10-11:59 AM 12-1:59PM 2-3:59PM 4-5:59PM Later

EEEy 31 (5%) 278 (42%) 299 (46%) 33 (5%) 7 (1%) 5 (1%) 1 (0%) 1 (0%)
Tuesday 11 (2%) 283 (44%) 299 (47%) 29 (5%) 12 (2%) 6 (1%) 1 (0%) 2 (0%)
e 16 (2%) 280 (43%) 297 (46%) 34 (5%) 11 (2%) 6 (1%) 1 (0%) 1 (0%)
Thursday 12 (2%) 286 (45%) 294 (46%) 25 (4%) 12 (2%) 4 (1%) 3 (0%) 2 (0%)
=il 30 (5%) 266 (43%) 288 (46%) 32 (5%) 6 (1%) 1 (0%) 1 (0%) 1 (0%)
329 (74%) 32 (7%) 44 (10%) 25 (6%) 9 (2%) 2 (0%) 1 (0%) 0 (0%)

Saturday or Sunday



Q4. What time do you leave work?

N/A 8-9:59 AM 10-11:59 AM 12-1:59PM 2-3:59PM 4-559PM 6-7:59 PM 8 PM or Later
Monday 27 (4%) 4 (1%) 0 (0%) 6 (1%) 64 (10%) 440 (67%) 90 (14%) 22 (3%)
Tuesday 11 (2%) 4 (1%) 1 (0%) 11 (2%) 73 (11%) 423 (65%) 93 (14%) 33 (5%)
Wednesday 15 (2%) 4 (1%) 1 (0%) 8 (1%) 65 (10%) 432 (67%) 91 (14%) 32 (5%)
Thursday 12 (2%) 4 (1%) 1 (0%) 12 (2%) 66 (10%) 436 (68%) 81 (13%) 30 (5%)
Friday 26 (4%) 4 (1%) 1 (0%) 11 (2%) 72 (12%) 427 (68%) 68 (11%) 16 (3%)
289 (72%) 1 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (0%) 17 (4%) 71 (18%) 14 (3%) 9 (2%)

Saturday or Sunday

Q4a. How do you get around campus once you arrive? (Please check all that apply.)
17 (3%) gje
634 (94%) \n/alk

0 (%) Skateboard
0 (0%) Scooter

0 (0%) Rollerblade
211 (31%)

19 3%) ghyttie
24 (B Other...
...Please Specify 40 (100%)



Q5. How much do your commuting patterns vary from one semester to another?

Somewhat/ It NA/ This is my
Not at All A Little Depends A Great Deal First Term
Distance of commute 614 (91%) 22 (3%) 20 (3%) 3 (0%) 14 (2%)
Start/end time of commute 385 (58%) 131 (20%) 101 (15%) 37 (6%) 14 (2%)
Time length of commute 480 (72%) 104 (16%) 58 (9%) 13 (2%) 12 (2%)
Frequency of commute/ number of trips 496 (74%) 79 (12%) 65 (10%) 16 (2%) 12 (2%)
559 (84%) 42 (6%) 43 (6%) 8 (1%) 12 (2%)

The method of commuting

Q6. How much control do you have over the variation in your commuting patterns from one semester to another?

Somewhat/ It NA/ This is my
None at All A Little Depends A Great Deal First Term

Distance of commute 527 (79%) 35 (5%) 28 (4%) 61 (9%) 16 (2%)

Start/end time of commute 258 (39%) 169 (25%) 132 (20%) 94 (14%) 14 (2%)
0, 0 0, 0 0

e el & R 442 (66%) 97 (15%) 63 (9%) 49 (7%) 14 (2%)
0 0, 0

Frequency of commute/ number of trips 379 (57%) 113 (17%) 88 (13%) 69 (10%) 15 (2%)

392 (59%) 93 (14%) 71 (11%) 96 (14%) 14 (2%)

The method of commuting

Q6a. Please describe the impact that these variations have had on your choice of transportation.
237 (100%)

Q7. When you were deciding on your current housing location, was the nature or mode of your commute a factor in your

decision?
0,
340 (52%) No

319 (48%) /g

...Please specify. 0 (0%)



Q7a. Do you think it might be a factor in your next housing decision?
304 (47%) o

347 (53%) yoq
...Please specify. 0 (0%)



Q8. In your opinion, do you think the following transportation issues are problems within the University at Albany area?

Traffic congestion

Safety when driving
Safety when walking
Safety when biking
Availability of parking
Availability of bike lanes
Availability of crosswalks
Avalilability of sidewalks
Availability of bike racks

Availability of bus service

Not a Problem

172 (27%)
239 (37%)
178 (28%)
91 (14%)
110 (17%)
87 (14%)
255 (40%)
269 (42%)
143 (23%)
179 (28%)

A Minor
Problem
183 (29%)

166 (26%)
155 (24%)
85 (13%)
137 (21%)
73 (12%)
144 (23%)
136 (21%)
78 (12%)
90 (14%)

Somewhat of
a Problem
166 (26%)

132 (21%)
161 (25%)
134 (21%)
178 (28%)
117 (19%)
120 (19%)
107 (17%)
76 (12%)
85 (13%)

A Big Problem
67 (11%)

56 (9%)
79 (12%)
79 (12%)
107 (17%)
85 (13%)

40 (6%)

44 (7%)

24 (4%)

31 (5%)

A Severe
Problem

22 (3%)
14 (2%)
24 (4%)
45 (7%)
86 (13%)
49 (8%)
22 (3%)
23 (4%)
16 (3%)
27 (4%)

Don't
Know/NA
25 (4%)

32 (5%)
44 (7%)
199 (31%)
28 (4%)
221 (35%)
59 (9%)
57 (9%)
295 (47%)
224 (35%)



Q9. Which of the following keep you from using alternative forms of transportation (e.g., walking, biking, carpooling or
riding transit)?

Yes -- this keeps me from

using alternative No -- this is not a factor in my
transportation. transportation choices.

No bus runs between my home and work 292 (46%) 339 (54%)
Number of transfers (bus to bus) 267 (44%) 344 (56%)
Length of trip by bus 313 (51%) 302 (49%)
Bus does not come frequently or at the right time 314 (52%) 292 (48%)
Bus stops are not conveniently located 240 (40%) 361 (60%)
| am not familiar with the bus routes and schedules 145 (25%) 446 (75%)
| live too far from work to bike 356 (57%) 264 (43%)
| do not feel safe biking 335 (55%) 271 (45%)
| live too far from work to walk 494 (79%) 132 (21%)
| do not feel safe walking 198 (33%) 404 (67%)
| do not know a person with whom | can carpool 226 (37%) 379 (63%)
| have to travel to other places on my way to or from 406 (67%) 202 (33%)
work

Driving is the most convenient option for me 502 (80%) 124 (20%)
Lack of ADA accessible transport 30 (3%) 561 (95%)
Need to pick up or drop off children at another location 146 (24%) 450 (76%)
Reliability of bus/transit 177 (30%) 413 (70%)
Lack of information on alternative transportation 94 (16%) 495 (84%)
choices

Other... 35 (16%) 178 (84%)

...Please specify. 0 (0%)



Q10. If you don’t currently use the bus to commute, how likely would you be to take the bus given the following

situations?

Definitely = Not Very  As Likely Definitely
Would Not Likely as Not Very Likely Would N/A

0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
If the bus stop was within a five minute walk from home S () el (Eery) 2D () a7 (@aR) o () T (E5220)

0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0,
If the buses ran on a more frequent schedule 110 (18%) 128 (21%) 109 (18%) 104 (17%) 62 (10%) 95 (16%)
137 (23%) 173 (29%) 88 (15%) 42 (7%) 20 (3%) 135 (23%)
99 (16%) 89 (14%) 114 (19%) 133 (22%) 93 (15%) 86 (14%)

102 (17%) 114 (19%) 87 (15%) 72 (12%) 42 (7%) 176 (30%)

If parking cost more or was less available
If the length of commute by bus was similar to length by car

If emergency transportation service was available

Q11. Do you use your car to commute to campus?
569 (93%) /g

40 (7%) o

Q1lla. If yes, what type of vehicle do you usually drive to campus?

401 (67%)
147 (25%) g/
25 (4%) Minivan

14 (2%) Light Truck
12 G Other....

...Please

Specify 2° (100%)



Q11b. What type of engine does your vehicle have?
539 (3% Traditional gasoline

47 B Gasl/electric hybrid
7 (1%) Diesel

0 (0%) Big-fuel

1 (0%) Plug-in Electric (Does not use gasoline or other fossil fuels.)
5 (1%) Other....

...Please

Specify ® (100%)

Q1llc. How likely are you to purchase an electric vehicle in the next 3 years?

226 (38%) Nt at all likely
190 (32%) jikely

126 (2 As Likely as Not
33 (6%) | ikely

24 (4%) Very Likely

Q11d. If the campus installed additional electric charging stations would that increase your likelihood of purchasing

a fully electric vehicle?
0
233 (39%) /g

362 (61%) \



Qlle. What would you most prefer an electric vehicle charging station (Please pick your top three locations.)
175 (e Main Quads
27 (g Apartments
25 (G Alumni Quad
78 (128) Downtown campus
67 (17%) seFcU area

0,
210 (52%) Podium area of main campus
0,
44 (11%) Downtown campus

0,
40 (10%) eaith Sciences campus
84 (21%) other...

...Please

Specify 35 (100%)

Q12. How likely would you be to use the following services or programs if they were offered to you?

Definitely Not Very As Likely as Definitely
Would Not Likely Not Very Likely Would
Assistance finding carpool partners 229 () 227 (7 105 () £ B 13 (@)
Bicycle racks 317 (52%) 170 (28%) 69 (11%) 29 (5%) 27 (4%)
Bicycle parking 319 (52%) 165 (27%) 67 (11%) 32 (5%) 26 (4%)
Shower and locker facilities for bicycle commuters 308 (51%) 147 (24%) 73 (12%) 54 (9%) 25 (4%)
Bike share program 336 (55%) 177 (29%) 56 (9%) 27 (4%) 13 (2%)
Preferred parking for carpoolers 258 (43%) 176 (29%) 98 (16%) 45 (7%) 30 (5%)
Preferred parking for hybrids or fuel efficient vehicles S ) o () o @) 8 (L0%0) 449 (Eh0)
Rewards for taking transit, walking, biking or carpooling 200 (33%) 145 (24%) 123 (20%) 81 (13%) 64 (10%)
Ride sharing program 250 (41%) 184 (30%) 105 (17%) 48 (8%) 17 (3%)
Vanpooling program 272 (45%) 195 (33%) 83 (14%) 30 (5%) 18 (3%)
Compressed work week 146 (24%) 83 (14%) 87 (14%) 115 (19%) 181 (30%)
Ability to work from home 110 (18%) 50 (8%) 66 (11%) 142 (23%) 249 (40%)
138 (23%) 105 (17%) 132 (22%) 109 (18%) 122 (20%)

Free taxi rides home in an emergency



Q12a. Would you be willing to pay a minimal fee to use a university-run extensive carpooling program?

76 (12%) o
338 (54%) \

215 (34%) Not sure

Q12b. Below is a list of transportation services at UAlbany, of which you might or might not be aware. For each service,

please choose the best response for you.

Carpooling program

Car sharing program

Free access to all CDTA bus routes
Bicycle registration

Purple Path

Bus Locator Service (GPS)

| Know About

| Know About it and am
it But am Not Interested in | have used it,
| Didn't Know Interested in Using it, but but not | have used it

About It Using It Haven't Yet Frequently Frequently
431 (69%) 156 (25%) 30 (5%) 4 (1%) 1 (0%)
419 (68%) 170 (27%) 28 (5%) 3 (0%) 0 (0%)
151 (24%) 184 (30%) 96 (15%) 108 (17%) 81 (13%)
388 (63%) 179 (29%) 43 (7%) 4 (1%) 3 (0%)
251 (41%) 115 (19%) 58 (9%) 113 (18%) 78 (13%)
326 (53%) 154 (25%) 67 (11%) 47 (8%) 25 (4%)

Q12c. What kinds of activities have you
131 (G Getting around on campus
129 (6B Walking for recreation
127 (66%) Walking for exercise
45 (e Running
25 (13%) Biking to get around campus

0,
16 (8%) Biking for recreation/exercise

used the Purple Path for? (Please check all that apply.)



Q12d. | would use a bike path that connected the Uptown and Downtown campuses if: (Please check all that apply.)

182 (52%)I had classes or meetings on both campuses.

198 (SEAEl lived along the route.

125 (35%)I parked on one campus and commuted to the other.
212 (cR It had protected bike lanes.

191 (54%) 1t was well It.

0,
144 (e It took the same amount of time as driving.

Q13. What features would you most desire in an improved bus service? (Please select up to three.)

195 (43%) \ore convenient location of bus stops
153 (33%) Better and larger waiting shelters at stops
104 (288 Better security
302 (66%) Easter service (express buses and fewer stops)
78 (17%) More comfortable buses (padded seats, Internet access, space for bags and parcels, etc.)
299 (65%) \1ore direct service between the places you want to go (no transfers)
261 (57%) Shorter waiting times between buses

18 (4%) More appealing look

Q13a. The new Bus Rapid Transit line is planning on stopping at a separate station near the Science Library, at the same

time as the Campus Shuttle (11) will likely reduce service or be eliminated. How does this change your commute? (Please
check all that apply.)

447 (B4%) 1t qoes not. | do not use BusPlus or local CDTA routes
64 (12%) ¢ 4oes not currently, but might change my current commute
10(2%) 1t does change my route. | would switch to using just BusPlus.
17 8%) It does change my route. | might have to switch to BusPlus and extend my commute walking

0,
14 ) It does change my route. | will use BusPlus as well as local routes and extends my commute walking.



Q13b. What are the most important places to connect by bus to the University at Albany? (Please select up to three.)
222 (18 Albany Airport
252 (S5 Rensselaer Train Station
145 (39%) g jonie Center and Wolf Road
169 (3Rl Crossgates Mall

46 (10%) Clifton Park
62 (13%) Delmar

237 (18 Downtown Albany

62 (13%) Gyjilderland
35 (7%) Saratoga Springs

53 (18 Schenectady
47 (10%) 1, o

53 (I8 Other
...Please specify. 59 (100%)



Q14. On which campuses do you regularly work or attend meetings or other work-related events? (Please select all that

apply.)
560 (89%) Uptown Campus
174 (28%) 5 owntown Campus
66 (10%) Lealth Sciences Campus
11 (2%) Harriman Campus

17 &) Nanotech Campus
27 (4%) Other...

...Please specify. 32 (100%)

Q1l4a. What modes of transportation do you use when you travel from one campus to another? (Please select all that

520 (89%) pyiye

63 (1B UAlbany Bus

70 (12%) cpTA Bus
14 (2%) gje

29 (5%) Other...
...Please specify. 33 (100%)

Q14b. How frequently do you travel between campuses?
190 (30%) njayer

229 (36%) o ce or twice a semester
90 (1558 Once a month
53 (8%) once every other week
27 (G Once a week
38 (6%) Two-four times a week
8 (1%) Every day



Q15. Do you know where to get information on...

...finding a carpool partner?
...walking and biking to campus?
...taking transit to campus?

...parking on campus?

Yes
132 (21%)

198 (32%)
323 (53%)
540 (88%)

No
484 (79%)

412 (68%)
287 (47%)
77 (12%)



Q16. Do you own a smart phone, and if so what type do you own?

0
70 (15 No smart phone
329 (52%)

iPhone

216 (34%) Android Phone
1 Cg Blackberry Phone
4 (1%) Windows Phone

o Other Smart Phone/Don't Know

Q1l6a. UAlbany has a system for tracking the arrival times for all UAlbany shuttle buses. The information can be found on a
special web page, and that page can be accessed via a smart phone app. The next set of questions relates to this service.
NA/Don't Know

Do you use your phone for navigation?
Did you know that UAlbany buses can
be tracked via web and smart phone?
Have you downloaded the app to
access the UAlbany shuttle location
information?

Have you used UAlbany's tracking
website (whether alone or using the QR
code)?

Has your phone ever "crashed" as a
result of trying to access the UAlbany
tracking website?

Have you ever tried to access the
tracking website on any device and
found that it was not working?

Do you use the monitors located on
campus to track the buses?

Yes
425 (71%)

231 (39%)

45 (8%)

42 (7%)

19 (3%)

24 (4%)

76 (13%)

No
144 (24%)

311 (52%)

502 (84%)

501 (84%)

270 (46%)

336 (56%)

394 (66%)

32 (5%)
56 (9%)

52 (9%)

53 (9%)

304 (51%)

236 (40%)

124 (21%)




Q16b. Has your use of UAlbany's shuttle tracking system....

Yes No NA/Don't Know
....made it easier for you to use UAlbany 20 (51%) 9 (23%) 10 (26%)
shuttles?
....decreased your wait times for 13 (33%) 16 (40%) 11 (28%)
UAlbany shuttles?
...allowed you to use UAlbany shuttles 10 (26%) 18 (46%) 11 (28%)
more frequently?
...allowed you to use UAlbany shuttles 9 (24%) 20 (53%) 9 (24%)

in situations in which you had not used
them before?

Q17. What suggestions do you have for encouraging UAlbany employees to choose other transportation options?
168 (100%)

Q18. What other information about transportation or commuting to the University do you believe would be helpful for us to

know?
159 (100%)




Q19. Which term best describes your employment classification?
187 (29%) Teaching Faculty
27 (4%) Non-Teaching Faculty
18 (3%) ibrarian
63 (10%) c|assified Staff
248 (39%) Professional Staff
24 (4%) Management/Confidential

50 (8%) Research Foundation
8 (1% yas

12 (2%) Other...
...Please Specify 17 (100%)

Q19a. how often do you commute to campus on breaks during the academic year?

67 (15 0 times a week
33 B 1 time a week
41 (1%) 2 times a week
47 (B 3 times a week
44 (7%)4 times a week

0,
389 (62%) 5 or more times a week

Q19b. how often do you commute to campus during the summer?
50 (8%) () times a week
41 (7%) 1 time a week
26 (4%)2 times a week
37 (6%)3 times a week
38 (6%) 4 times a week

0,
437 (68%) 5 or more times a week



Thanks for your input!

These are the last questions on the survey.

Q20. Are you...

241 (39%) \ 1510

380 (61%) emale

(75 Transgender
4 G Other...

...Please Specify
(optional)

Q20a. What is your age?

63 (10%) 1 g 5g
128 (21%) 5 39

1 (100%)

129 (21%) 44 49
189 (30%) £y =g
101 (16%) 5_gg

12 (2%) 70 or above



Q20b. How long have you worked at the University?

71 (11%) Less than 1 year
80 (13%) 1 » years

79 (13%) 3-4 years

98 (1R 5-9 years
174 (28%) 10-19 years

80 (1R 20-29 years

0,
48 (8%) 30 or more years

Thank you for completing this survey!

Press the SUBMIT button below to save your responses.

After submitting your responses, you will be re-directed to the UAlbany home page.



